

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-2028 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 10/6/2023 In control: Committee on Recreation, Youth, and Senior

Services

On agenda: 10/10/2023 Final action: 10/24/2023

Enactment date: 10/24/2023 Enactment #: 710

Effective date: 10/31/2023

Title: Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Parks and Recreation to enter into a

Sponsorship Agreement with Duolingo in support of the CommUnity Concert series, from which the

City will receive a fee in the amount of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$7,500.00).

Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2023-2028 Cover Letter DuolingoCouncilLetter, 2. Summary 2023-2028

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/31/2023	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
10/24/2023	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
10/18/2023	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
10/10/2023	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Parks and Recreation to enter into a Sponsorship Agreement with Duolingo in support of the CommUnity Concert series, from which the City will receive a fee in the amount of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$7,500.00).

WHEREAS, this summer, the City created a CommUnity Concert series, held in various parks or neighborhoods, on the last Saturday of April, May, June, July & August; and

WHEREAS, Duolingo desires to provide the City with a financial donation to support the CommUnity Concert series for the Summer of 2023, and the parties wish to enter into a supporting sponsorship agreement.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of Parks and Recreation are authorized to enter into a supporting sponsorship agreement with Duolingo for the 2023 CommUnity Concert series. The fee due from Duolingo for this purpose is Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$7,500.00), to be paid to the Treasurer, City of Pittsburgh, and deposited into the following account: JDE 5000731400.48106.00

Section 2. The supporting sponsorship agreement may also include a Right of First Refusal for Duolingo to enter into further negotiations with the City to continue its sponsorship status in a similar capacity, subject to further negotiations by the parties and legislative authorization, as applicable. The supporting sponsorship

File #: 2023-2028, Version: 1

agreement must be approved by the Solicitor as to form.

Said agreement(s) shall be in a form approved by the City Solicitor.